RESOLUTION NUMBER <u>38-79</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Reast ON THE 20th ON THE 20th ON THE 20th DAY OF August, 1979.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, Dale F. Bertsch has diligently and faithfully served the citizens of Montgomery County, the Miami Valley Region and the City of Centerville as Executive Director of the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission for many years; and

WHEREAS, it is recognized that during this time he did devote countless hours of his time, effort and expertise in the ongoing pursuit of areawide betterment; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the citizens of Centerville wishes to express appreciation to Dale F. Bertsch for his untiring efforts and devotion to achieve areawide planning, and the close cooperation and understanding between and among political subdivisions within the Miami Valley Region.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. Dale F. Bertsch is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its citizens for contributions to our Community as the Executive Director of the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission.

PASSED this 20th day of	<u>August</u> , 1979.
Victor Bien	
VICTOR A. GREEN, MAYOR	
RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, DEPUTY MAYOR	Jora B. Jake
RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, DEPUTY MAYOR	NORA-E. LAKE, COUNCILWOMAN
LEONARD E STUBBS, COUNCILMAN	JAMES E SINGER, COUNCILMAN
V. STONE, COUNCILMAN	JEFFREY T. SILER, COUNCILMAN
ATTEST:	
	Carre Carrier
MARILYN J. MCHAUGHLIN, CLERK, OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE,	DARRYL K KENNING, CITY MANAGER
OHIO	
- all all and a second	CERTIFICATE
- Alter and the second	
	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio,
	hereby certifies the foregoing to be
	a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 38-79 , passed by the
	Number <u>38-79</u> , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville,
A REALIZED AND A REAL	Ohio, on the <u>zoth</u> day of <u>Hugust</u> , 1979.
HUNGGERG	
	Clerk of the Council
	crere of the councily